# Terms and Conditions of Entry for Food Festival 2018 Parklands Farm Pack Promotion

These terms and condition of entry, including information on how to participate and prize details (Terms), apply to the Promotion and entry into the Promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms. The Promoter is Western Sydney Parklands Trust ABN 85 202 544 800 of PO BOX 3064 Parramatta 2124 (Promoter).

The Promotion will be open from 12.00PM Australian Eastern Standard Time (AEST) on 28 August 2018 until 8:00PM (AEST) on 8 September 2018

Entry in the Promotion is open to the public\*, excluding:

- a) Management, employees, directors and contractors of the Promoter (Parramatta Park Trust and Western Sydney Parklands Trust), its related bodies corporate, and other agencies, firms or companies associated with the Promotion;
- b) A spouse, de-facto spouse, parent, guardian, child or sibling of a person referred to in paragraph 3(a) of these Terms.

### HOW TO ENTER

To enter, Eligible Entrants must, during the Promotion Period:

- Subscribe to the Western Sydney Parklands email newsletter Parklands News by submitting the required contact details, including first name, last name and email address, between 28 August 2018 and 8 September 2018
- 2. Acknowledge and agree that it is a condition of participation in the Promotion to agree and consent to these Terms and Conditions.

Please note:

- The Promoter will not be responsible for any incorrect, inaccurate or incomplete information communicated in the course of, or in connection with, this promotion if the deficiency is occasioned by any cause outside the reasonable control of the Promoter.
- The use of any automated entry software or any other mechanical or electronic means, which might allow an Entrant to automatically enter repeatedly, is prohibited and will render all Entries submitted by that Entrant invalid.

#### PRIZE

- The prize is composed of fruits and vegetables sourced from farms in the Western Sydney Parklands Urban Farms Precinct. All produce will be collected the day before delivery of the box. The prize is provided by Box Divvy.
- Total prize value is \$50 RRP
- The winning Entrant must accept their prize via email confirmation.
- The Promoter is not responsible for any costs incurred by the winning Entrant in redeeming the prize (including transport).
- The prize is non-transferable, not redeemable for cash and no alternative will be offered in the event the winning Entrant is unable to redeem the prize or if the prize becomes unredeemable due to unforeseen circumstances.
- The winning Entrant will be notified via email and/or other nominated contact detail within five (5) working days of 8 September 2018.
- If the winning Entrant does not confirm receipt of their prize via email confirmation by 12:00PM Australian Eastern Standard Time (AEST) on Monday 17 September 2018, the prize will be redrawn, subject to any direction given under applicable law.
- The new winning Entrant will be notified by phone and/or email within two (2) working days of 17 September 2018.
- The winning Entrant will need to provide a suitable address within the Greater Sydney Area, to which the prize will be delivered by courier. The cost of delivery will be borne by Western Sydney Parklands Trust.
- Delivery must be organised within 24 hours of claiming the prize.

## VERIFICATION

If requested by the Promoter, Eligible Entrants must produce, within the time requested by the Promoter at its absolute discretion appropriate photo identification or other documentation, required by the Promoter to verify their identity, age and eligibility to enter the Promotion.

## GENERAL

The following limits on entry are applicable:

• Eligible Entrants can only enter the Promotion in their own name.

- The prize is not transferable or exchangeable or redeemable for cash.
- The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any Entries not received for any reason during the Promotion Period. The Promoter does not warrant that the entry mechanism will be available at all times during the Promotion Period.
- If, for any reason, the Promotion is not capable of being run as planned, including due to infection by computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud or any other causes beyond the control of the Promoter, which corrupt or affect the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of the Promotion, the Promoter reserves the right in its absolute discretion to take any action that may be available to it, including cancelling, terminating, modifying or suspending the Promotion, subject to approval by the relevant regulatory authorities.

By entering the Promotion, entrants agree and acknowledge they may be contacted by the Promoter (or an agent of the Promoter) to provide comments about the Promotion and the Promoter (or an agent of the Promoter) may take photos or recordings of them;

The Promoter may communicate or advertise this competition using Facebook. The competition however, is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook. Entrants are providing their information to the Promoter and not to Facebook. Each entrant completely releases Facebook from any and all liability.

The information entrants provide will be used by the Promoter for the purpose of conducting this competition. The Promoter may disclose entrants' personal information to its contractors and agents to assist in conducting this competition or communicating with entrants.

By entering this competition, entrants consent to the storage of their personal information on the Promoter's database. The Promoter is bound by the National Privacy Principles in the *Privacy Act 1988*. Entrants can request access to the personal information the Promoter holds about them by contacting the Promoter at the address below.

Western Sydney Parklands Trust ABN 85 202 544 800 of PO BOX 3064 Parramatta NSW or 02 9895 7500. Authorised under NSW Permit Number LTPM/18/03408